Wascana
Centre

A place for you!

June 28, 2010

COLIN CRAIG

212 — 428 PORTAGE AVE
WINNIPEG, MB R3C 0E2
Dear Mr. HARDING:

RE: Your Access to Information Request Number 2010 004

Thank you for your access to information request received in this office on June B,
2010 requesting access to expenditures on promotional items in 2008-09 and
2009-10.

This is to inform you that your access request has been fully granted. Enclosed is a
summary of the expenditures Wascana Centre Authority has incurred relating to
promotional items. To clarify, Wascana Centre Authority is a non-profit charitable
organization with limited funding. We really do not get requests for promotional
items. We will give out pencils and the occasional T-shirt or water bottle.

i you would like to exercise your right to request a review of this decision, you may
do so by completing a "Request for Review” form and forwarding it to the
Saskatchewan Information and Privacy Commissioner within one year of this nofice.
Your completed form can be sent to #503 — 1801 Hamilton Street, Regina,
Saskatchewan, S4P 4B4. This form is available at the same location which you
applied for access or by contacting the Office of the Information and Privacy
Commissioner at (306) 787-8350.

If you have any questions, please contact Vivian Lund the Access Coordinator at
347-1829.

Yours truly,

Ranae McKenzie
Access Officer

Enclosure

cc. Access & Privacy Branch

Wascana Centre Authority
Wascana Place * 2900 Wascana Drive
Box 7111 » Regina, Saskatchewan ¢ S4P 357 » 306-522-3661

www.wascana.ca ®* wca@wascana.sk.ca




PURCHASES OF PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS FOR WASCANA CENTRE

2008 - 2009

T-shirts for Week in Wascana participants

Service Award for staff
Service Award for staff
Service Award for staff
Service Award for staff
Service Award for staff
Service Award for staff

2009 - 2010

Briefcases for board members

Hats for staff

Junior Naturalist program T-shirts
WCA water botties for staff & give away
Pedometers

Pencils & T-shirts for staff & give away
Service Award for staff

Service Award for staff

Toques for staff & give away

Toques & hats for staff & give away
Board member gift

167.74
453.60
3560.00
450.00
498.60
477.89
845.65

$3,243.48

649.01
2,420.00
285.84
739.10
755.45
1,433.48
800.00
766.81
431.34
418.19
62.12

$8,761.34




