

June 28, 2010

COLIN CRAIG 212 – 428 PORTAGE AVE WINNIPEG, MB R3C 0E2

Dear Mr. HARDING:

RE: Your Access to Information Request Number 2010 004

Thank you for your access to information request received in this office on June 6, 2010 requesting access to expenditures on promotional items in 2008-09 and 2009-10.

This is to inform you that your access request has been fully granted. Enclosed is a summary of the expenditures Wascana Centre Authority has incurred relating to promotional items. To clarify, Wascana Centre Authority is a non-profit charitable organization with limited funding. We really do not get requests for promotional items. We will give out pencils and the occasional T-shirt or water bottle.

If you would like to exercise your right to request a review of this decision, you may do so by completing a "Request for Review" form and forwarding it to the Saskatchewan Information and Privacy Commissioner within one year of this notice. Your completed form can be sent to #503 – 1801 Hamilton Street, Regina, Saskatchewan, S4P 4B4. This form is available at the same location which you applied for access or by contacting the Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner at (306) 787-8350.

If you have any questions, please contact Vivian Lund the Access Coordinator at 347-1829.

Yours truly,

Ranae McKenzie Access Officer

Kanae McKemji

Enclosure

cc: Access & Privacy Branch

PURCHASES OF PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS FOR WASCANA CENTRE

2008 - 2009

T-shirts for Week in Wascana participants	167.74
Service Award for staff	453.60
Service Award for staff	350.00
Service Award for staff	450.00
Service Award for staff	498.60
Service Award for staff	
Service Award for staff	477.89
Service Award for Staff	845.65
	\$3,243.48
2009 - 2010	
Briefcases for board members	649.01
Hats for staff	2,420.00
Junior Naturalist program T-shirts	285.84
WCA water bottles for staff & give away	739.10
Pedometers	755.45
Pencils & T-shirts for staff & give away	1,433.48
Service Award for staff	•
Service Award for staff	800.00
_	766.81
Toques for staff & give away	431.34
Toques & hats for staff & give away	418.19
Board member gift	62.12
_	\$8,761.34